

ORD# 1657-2006

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR NORTH LINDEN (UIRF) (alley lighting)**

BID OPENING, AUGUST 30, 2006

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		U.S. UTILITY CONTR. CO.		COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO.	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	28	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$515.50	\$14,434.00	\$520.00	\$14,560.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 55W LPS, 120V, ALLEY LIGHT	EACH	89	\$200.00	\$17,800.00	\$376.00	\$33,464.00	\$400.00	\$35,600.00
E-3	BRACKET, 6', ALUMINUM	EACH	89	\$150.00	\$13,350.00	\$136.75	\$12,170.75	\$170.00	\$15,130.00
E-4	CIRCUIT CABLE, #6 DUPLEX	LIN. FT.	1,700	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$1.90	\$3,230.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$2,372.50		\$3,164.94		\$3,689.50
SUBTOTALS					\$49,822.50		\$66,463.69		\$77,479.50

 -INDICATES LOWEST BID

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR NORTH LINDEN (UIRF) (alley lighting)**

BID OPENING, AUGUST 30, 2006

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC		PERRAM ELECTRIC	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	28	\$505.00	\$14,140.00	\$720.00	\$20,160.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 55W LPS, 120V, ALLEY LIGHT	EACH	89	\$430.00	\$38,270.00	\$344.00	\$30,616.00
E-3	BRACKET, 6', ALUMINUM	EACH	89	\$178.00	\$15,842.00	\$424.25	\$37,758.25
E-4	CIRCUIT CABLE, #6 DUPLEX	LIN. FT.	1,700	\$5.00	\$8,500.00	\$2.20	\$3,740.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$3,837.60		\$4,613.71
SUBTOTALS					\$80,589.60		\$96,887.96